GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (BHARAT SARKAR)
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (RAIL MANTRALAYA)

(RAILWAY BOARD)

oo ok o ook e o

No.2019/RS(WTA)-504/Axles/874/1

M/s. CRRC DATONG CO. LTD.,

No.1, Qianjin Street, Datong,

Shanxi, 037038, China

Dear Sirs,

. Through: M/s Systems & Equipment Maintenance Co.,

New Delhi, dated : 3! /01/2020

38, Functional Industrial Estate Patparganj,
New Delhi-110 092.

AMENDMENT No. 1

Sub:-

Contract No.2019/RS(WTA)-504/Axles/874/1 dated 09/10/2019 for procurement
of BG Axles [22.9 Tonne Axle Load] against Global e-Tender No. WTA-504

opened on 27/03/2019.

In exercise of the Purchaser’s rights under Clause 5(c) (Quantity Variation Clause) of the
subject contract, the Purchaser has decided to place an order on you for additional quantity thereby
enhancing the existing Purchase Order quantity of 15,000 nos. by 4500 nos. of BG Axle at the same
price and terms & conditions. Accordingly, the subject contract is amended as follows:

Clause-5 (a)-Particulars of the order:

Item Description/ Specification | Original | Qty. Total CFR price
No. of | Drawing Contract | Increase | Quantity | for  wheel
Tender Qty. (in | (in nos.) Including | (exclusive of
nos.) Option agency
qty. commission)
(in USD)
1. BG Axle [22.9 | IRS 15000 4500 19500 723
Tonne  Axle | specification (including
Load] to | No. IRS-R-16- freight
drawing  No. | 95 with USD13)
WD-89025-S- | corrigendum
02 Alt.6 with | No. 1.to 3 (excluding
stamping agency
particulars/mar commission
king details as of USD
per Drg No. 14.20 per
RWF-M-001 axle)
Alt. g and }
packing details (FOB USD
as " per 710 + Freight
specification USD 13)
No.
RWEF/M/SPEC
N-1/103/2008
\ory

O\ /-

. B




2. Total CFR Value (excluding agency commission):
The total CFR value of the contract may now be read as USD 14,098,500 (USD Fourteen

Million Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only).

3. Clause 10: Delivery Schedule:
Delivery for option quantity shall commence after one month of completion of the main

PO delivery and it will be supplied at an average rate of 1000 nos. axles per month, to be
completed upto 30/11/2020.

4. Clause 11(a): Port Consignee & 11(b): Ultimate Consignee: o
The additional quantity of 4500 nos. shall be shipped to RWF/ Bangalore as per

Annexure II.

5. Clause 17(b):- Performance Bank Guarantec:
The firm is required either to submit a fresh Performance Bank Guarantee for US$.

165,870(USD ONE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY
ONLY) or arrange to furnish an amendment to the existing performance bank guarantee
No.0007BG400038120 dated 20/09/2019 for USD 552,900 (USD Five Hundred Fifty Two
Thousand and Nine Hundred only) executed by ICICI Bank, F-11, Preet Vihar, Delhi-92, valid
up to 01/06/2021, enhancing its existing value to USD 718,770(USD SEVEN HUNDRED
EIGUTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY ONLY), and extending its validity
upto 30/11/2021 and claim period upto 30/05/2022, within fifteen days from the receipt of this

amendment.

6. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain the same.

7. Six copies of the amendment are sent herewith. Four copies duly signed on each page and
signed in full on this sheet in token of your acceptance may be returned within 15 days to the

purchaser for record.

Yours faithfully,

“X’ \\o\\"’;p '

0
(KANWALPREET)
DIRECTOR/ RAILWAY STORES (IC)
RAILWAY BOARD
FOR & ON BEHALF OF PRESIDENT OF INDIA

No0.2019/RS(WTA)-504/Axles/874/1 New Delhi, dated 21 /01/2020

Copy to:-

1.  The PFA(RBC), Eastern Railway, Calcutta (Paying Authority).

2. PFA/Rail Wheel Factory/Yelahanka, Bangalore.

3. Prinpiﬁal Director of Audit, Rail Wheel FactbrY/Yélahanka, Bangalore.

For FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER/ RAILWAYS

4. ADAI (Railways), Rail Bhavan, New Delhi.



No.2019/RS(WTA)-504/Axles/874/1 New Delhi, dated 3V01/2020

Copy to:- .

1. The PCMM, Rail Wheel Factory, Yelahanka, Bangalore.

2. The PCME, Rail Wheel Factory, Yelahanka, Bangalore.

3. The PCMM (Shipping), Central Railway, Mumbai (Port Consignee): May kindly arrange
clearance and unloading of axles at Mumbai Port.

4. The Director General (Wagon Dte.)/ RDSO/ Lucknow.

5. The Executive Director, Enforcement Directorate, Ministry of Finance, Loknayak Bhawan,
Khan Market, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110 003.

6. The General Manager (QA); RITES Limited, QA Division, 1, Sector-29, Gurgaon-122 001 -
(India)

7. M/s New India Assurance Company Ltd., Divisional Office: 310400, E-9, 2" Floor,
Connaught House, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001.

8. FS-III Branch, Railway Board.

=
9. RS(F) Branch , /

10. DDE(S)-1. z

(RAMPAL SINGH)
SECTION OFFICER /RS(WTA)
RAILWAY BOARD

v

I/We accept the order on conditions stipulated therein Amendment No.l for and on
behalf of M/s CRRC DATONG CO. LTD., No.1, Qianjin Street, Datong, Shanxi, 037038,
China.

WITNESS srsceneer , 1101 01 [P OR——

DATE---- R —



~\§_—

N\

'Sou 'sou
[e30L,
00<P 00Sy
8002/€01/1
“NOHIS/N/AMT ON
uoneoytoads 1od se srejop
Supped pue 3 3V 100
-IN-AMY ON 81 1od se
s[relap Sunjrewr/sienornued
. Surdure)s
TeqUINTA / ABM[TRY ‘
AT suodem (N, | $9009s-d10[eSueg renue) / (Buiddyg) WM 9V T0-S-ST068
Aq'pareuwrnur X0g 10 S}as[eoym ‘@NUBYR[AL | ‘sou 1oSRURIA] [BLITRJA ‘Sou | -(JM "ON SuimeIp 0} [peo]
2q 0] 'SON dS¥ Jo A[quuasse 10, [AM/FIND | 00S¥ | J2mD [edounig sy | 00Sy | 91XV suuo] 62zl 31XV O
'sou
Aé
0J, &0
PeeH *£10 *ON Surmea(q
a[qeasIey) 99USISU0Y) 93BWII[[) 29UBISUOY) 110 J [e30], 29 WA

SNODVM NXOE ¥04 [AVOTTTXV ANNOL 6'72] STTIXV 9€ YOI VNIHD ‘8€0LE0 TXNVHS “ONOLYd ‘LIIRILS
NILNVIO “T'ON “QLT ‘0D DNOLYQA D¥¥D S/ NO qIIVId 6T07/0T/60 QALVA T/bL8/STITHM/H0S-(VLA)SH/6T0ZON
CLOVYEINOD LSNIVOY 0Z0Z/T0/1¢ QILVA T "ON INZWANIAY 40 IDHISTI NI SYVINDLLUVA HANDISNOD

ITHINXHANNY



